Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

043 - Lowndes County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/15/2024 3:30:17 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

Budget

$11,474,150.52
$109,373.00
$5,375,686.11
$592,889.94
$17,552,099.57

$7,595,984.45
$3,239,272.38
$2,100,615.05
$2,001,695.73
$1,188,061.62
$1,568,179.62
$0.00
$536,358.13
$18,230,166.98

$451,002.86
$396,622.10
$54,380.76

($623,686.65)
$6,047,743.29
$5,424,056.64

GENERAL

Actual

$11,822,325.58
$134,646.33
$5,633,305.83
$309,599.00
$17,899,876.74

$7,551,990.04
$3,375,254.95
$2,777,054.56
$1,575,298.26
$1,332,664.16
$1,795,885.73
$0.00
$581,907.53
$18,990,055.23

$528,342.59
$324,311.05
$204,031.54

($886,146.95)
$5,905,775.15
$5,019,628.20

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$348,175.06
$25,273.33
$257,619.72
($283,290.94)
$347,777.17

$43,994.41
($135,982.57)
($676,439.51)
$426,397.47
($144,602.54)
($227,706.11)
$0.00
($45,549.40)
($759,888.25)

$77,339.73
$72,311.05
$149,650.78

($262,460.30)
($141,968.14)
($404,428.44)

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$9,808,031.34
$468,547.76
$19,700.00
$10,296,279.10

$1,907,133.73
$2,333,056.21
$87,104.00
$1,982,583.53
$645,503.59
$927,909.35
$232,338.95
$2,862,820.13
$10,978,449.49

$400,117.68
$28,708.58
$371,409.10

($310,761.29)
$1,707,285.95
$1,396,524.66

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$9,282,402.94
$539,699.36
$15,468.41
$9,837,570.71

$1,825,725.50
$2,131,330.01
$87,419.59
$2,119,444.43
$691,298.47
$927,909.35
$232,338.95
$2,766,862.47
$10,782,328.77

$325,207.46
$24,773.02
$300,434.44

($644,323.62)
$1,706,685.95
$1,062,362.33

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($525,628.40)
$71,151.60
($4,231.59)
($458,708.39)

$81,408.23
$201,726.20
($315.59)
($136,860.90)
($45,794.88)
$0.00

$0.00
$95,957.66
$196,120.72

($74,910.22)
$3,935.56
($70,974.66)

($333,562.33)
($600.00)
($334,162.33)
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