## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

043 - Lowndes County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$11,474,150.52	\$11,822,325.58	\$348,175.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$109,373.00	\$134,646.33	\$25,273.33	\$9,808,031.34	\$9,282,402.94	(\$525,628.40)
Local Sources	\$5,375,686.11	\$5,633,305.83	\$257,619.72	\$468,547.76	\$539,699.36	\$71,151.60
Other Sources	\$592,889.94	\$309,599.00	(\$283,290.94)	\$19,700.00	\$15,468.41	(\$4,231.59)
Total Revenues:	\$17,552,099.57	\$17,899,876.74	\$347,777.17	\$10,296,279.10	\$9,837,570.71	(\$458,708.39)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$7,595,984.45	\$7,551,990.04	\$43,994.41	\$1,907,133.73	\$1,825,725.50	\$81,408.23
Instructional Support Services	\$3,239,272.38	\$3,375,254.95	(\$135,982.57)	\$2,333,056.21	\$2,131,330.01	\$201,726.20
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,100,615.05	\$2,777,054.56	(\$676,439.51)	\$87,104.00	\$87,419.59	(\$315.59)
Auxiliary Services	\$2,001,695.73	\$1,575,298.26	\$426,397.47	\$1,982,583.53	\$2,119,444.43	(\$136,860.90)
General Administrative Services	\$1,188,061.62	\$1,332,664.16	(\$144,602.54)	\$645,503.59	\$691,298.47	(\$45,794.88)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$1,568,179.62	\$1,795,885.73	(\$227,706.11)	\$927,909.35	\$927,909.35	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$232,338.95	\$232,338.95	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$536,358.13	\$581,907.53	(\$45,549.40)	\$2,862,820.13	\$2,766,862.47	\$95,957.66
Total Expenditures:	\$18,230,166.98	\$18,990,055.23	(\$759,888.25)	\$10,978,449.49	\$10,782,328.77	\$196,120.72
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$451,002.86	\$528,342.59	\$77,339.73	\$400,117.68	\$325,207.46	(\$74,910.22)
Other Financing Uses:	\$396,622.10	\$324,311.05	\$72,311.05	\$28,708.58	\$24,773.02	\$3,935.56
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$54,380.76	\$204,031.54	\$149,650.78	\$371,409.10	\$300,434.44	(\$70,974.66)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$623,686.65)	(\$886,146.95)	(\$262,460.30)	(\$310,761.29)	(\$644,323.62)	(\$333,562.33)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,047,743.29	\$5,905,775.15	(\$141,968.14)	\$1,707,285.95	\$1,706,685.95	(\$600.00)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$5,424,056.64	\$5,019,628.20	(\$404,428.44)	\$1,396,524.66	\$1,062,362.33	(\$334,162.33)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.